

CNR WBUD01-002033-2022, JO CODE WB1014

Misc Case No.44/2019

30/04.06.2026

Today is fixed for taking evidence.

Ld advocate for the petitioner and Ld advocate for OP/Insurance Company are present. This Misc case is running exparte against the OP/owner as appears from order no. 21 dtd. 09.10.24.

On perusal of the record, it appears that this Misc case under order 9 rule 9 of CPC was filed alongwith an application u/s. 5 of the Limitation Act.

Probably, due to inadvertence, hearing on the point of Limitation was not conducted. At this stage, it appears that the said petition praying for condonation of delay is required to be heard and before such hearing, further proceeding of this Misc case cannot be taken up.

Accordingly, let the matter be adjourned today.

Fix 11.06.2026 for hearing on the point of limitation.

D/C by me.

Judge

A.D.J, F.T.C-1st Court, Raiganj

